IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

VSO Case Number 22-11070 IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA	
I, {full legal name} DEPUTY SHERIFF BORBEI title} DEPUTY SHERIFF with the {name of the control o	f law enforcement officer/agency}
of causing personal injury to himself/herself or others to ammunition in his/her custody or control or by purchas firearm or any ammunition. The following specific state to a reasonable fear of significant dangerous acts by the SEE ATTACHED NARRATIVE	ing, possessing or receiving a ements, actions, or facts give rise
YES (2) Additional pages are attached.	
2. {Name of Witness} information based on his/her personal knowledge:	provided the following
. Additional pages are attached.	

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER	
AGAINST {Name of Respondent}	

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION 1
PAGE 1 OF 2
BWC RECORDING
On 06/06/2022 at approximately 1443 hours, Deputies were dispatched to Deltona in reference to a well being check. Upon arrival, Deputies contacted (O1) at Deltona who stated the following:
Her brother, (V1), has been consuming large amounts of alcohol and making suicidal statements. It stated has told her he is depressed and told her "he is on his way to his dead wife." It stated has not eaten food in over nine days and has been telling he he has medical complaints such as shortness of breath. It stated is wanting to die and he told her if she goes to the residence, she won't like what she sees. It also advised has a history of self harm and is threatening to harm himself with a firearm. It told in the event he doesn't shoot himself, he will die of starvation. Completed a sworn written statement documenting the incident and was given a VSO card with a case number attached.
Deputies attempted to contact at his residence which was initially unsuccessful. Sgt. Patterson and Deputy Rogers made efforts to contact through windows and other areas of the house to check on Deputies were able to speak with through the screen of the front door, but were unsuccessful entering the home due to four dogs inside which were aggressive towards Deputies. Sgt. Patterson contacted Deltona Animal Control who responded take custody of the dogs.
Deputies were able to observe lying on the floor near the front door in need of medical attention. Total Deputies he had breathing problems and was unable to standup on his own. Sgt. Patterson immediately requested Deltona Fire to respond to the residence and provide emergency medical attention.
Deputies checked the residence and observed a .40 caliber Glock 27 bearing serial number: FTT702 on the couch approximately three feet away from the front door.
Deputy Borbely attempted to speak with who was observed having problems formulating sentences because he was in a weak state. Per Deltona Fire, was transported to Advent Health (802) located at 1055 Saxon Blvd, Orange City for medical treatment. Deputy Borbely

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER	
AGAINST {Name of Respondent}	

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION	1
PAGE 2 OF _	2
responded to 802 and	provided a copy of the RPO receipt to
	physical state, Deputy Borbely determined without care or treatment
-	likelihood is a harm to himself or others. Deputy Borbely filed the erwork due to self harm being mentioned with a firearm.
Case Status: Closed	

VSO Case Number 22-11070

3.		is X			sting protection	on order governing the
		Known prot	ection	orders are attach	ed	
4.	•	o be in the r				munition the petitioner ession, custody or control are
	Quantity	1	Туре	GLOCK 27	Location	ON THE COUCH
	Quantity	6	Туре	.40 CAL		ON THE COUCH
	Quantity	1	Туре	MAGAZINE	Location	ON THE COUCH
	Quantity		Туре		Location	
	Quantity		Type			
	Quantity		Type		Location	
Dated Sworn	:06/0	6/2022 med) and sub	S scribed		ant:	1 000
Signatu	re of Attesting	g LEO Witness			Print na	me of Attesting LEO Witness
	re of Notary I Type, or Stam		1 Name o	OR		
	ally known		uced Ide	entification		

VOLUSIA SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Clerk of Court's Number	

RISK PROTECTION ORDER / BAKER ACT FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION RECEIPT

_	_										···		Page	1	 ,	1	Pages
EVNT		Report Date 06/06/2022		1700	emiTime O		Orig. Reported 06/06/2022	Date				Agency Report Number 1. Original 22-11070 2. Supplement 1					nt 1
CODE	1 1	Status Code: 1. Evidence 3. Recovered	7. Reco	vered (Or	utside :	13. Disposal 17. Baker Act	22. RP	O (Vo(untery Su O (Seized)	urrender)	Category Code: J. Special Documents Y. All Other Idons (Guns and Ammunition)							
_	-	6. Recovered Agency Recovered) 17. Baker Act 23. RPO (Seized) Y. All Other Items (Guns and Ammunition) Leave Blank: Item # Status Category Quantity Description 1 23 Y 1 Glock 27															
PROPERTY	-	f Make		-	Model	<u> </u>	Caliber	Glock 27	Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Seria	al Numb	oer	
\vdash	╄-	un Glock eeve Blank:		(tem #	27 Statu	s Categor	.40 Quantity	Description	Pistol	Semi-au	ito	Black		FIT	702		
ĒRTY	Ľ	BRAG CIDIK.		2	23	Y	6		er Cartridges								
PROPERTY		if Make un			Model		Caliber		Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Şeria	al Numb	oer	
_	L	eave Blank:		ftem #	# Statu 23	ıs Categor	ry Quantity	Description Glock 27	magazine				· · ·	- • ¹ · · · · · · ·			
PROPERTY	G	f Make			Model		Caliber		Type / Cat Action Finish				Serial Number				
\vdash	⊢	eave Blank:		item #	# Statu	is Categor	ry Quantity	Description						_1			
PROPERTY		lf Make			Model		Caliber	<u> </u> _	Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Serie	aj Numt	oer	
_	+	un eave Blank:	1	Item #	# State	ıs Catego	ry Quantity	Description	<u> </u>								
PROPERTY	_	if Make		 ;	Model		Caliber	<u> </u>	Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Seria	al Numb	oer	
_	G	un Blank:		Item #		ıs Catego		Description									
PROPERTY	L	·		1,2.1.7		in Galogo	Caliber			Action		Finish	-2	I Cari	al Numb		
PR0	G	if Make un			Model				Type / Cat	Action		Fillali		3616	ii Nuiii	Jei	
PROPERTY	L	eave Blank:		item #	# State	is Catego	ry Quantity	Description	l								
PROP		lf Make un			Model		Caliber		Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Seri	al Numb	o o r	
YI.Y	ī	eaye Blank:		!tem :	# Stati	ıs Catego	ry Quantity	Quantity Description									
PROPERTY		lf Make			Model		Caliber	r Type / Cat Action Finish Seria				arial Number					
RTY	i.	eave Blank:		Item :	# State	ıs Catego	ry Quantity	Quantity Description							•		
PROPERTY	G	If Make Sun			Model	!	Caliber		Type / Cat	Action		Finish	Serial Number				
Ē]	NITIALS	Purs	uant te	0 790.40	1(7)(c). Fl	orida Statut	es. the fire	earm(s) and/or amn	nunition and/	or license	to carry a co	ncealed w	eapon	were		
	_	Respondent							of the Volusia She						<u> </u>		
	_	Respondent							ense to carry a cor the Volusia Sheriff		on or fire	arm and I he	reby knowi	ngly ar	nd vol	untarily	consent
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l am	the ov			(s) and/or a	mmunition	listed in this repor	t. I hereby re	equest the	e firearms and	l/or ammu	nition t	e turi	ned over	r to:
					•	lame) .ddress)	···										
L		Respondent	·		•	elephone	Number)										
1, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 06/06/2022 , at Deltona																	
L	N																
	SIC	<u> 3NATURE</u>	<u>+</u>	. 1	. F	Respondent			06/06/ <u>)</u>	021		20	<u> </u>	Deputy			
2	Here # Doto: Time: Edispood by							- 1	Released by (Signature); Receive			eceived by (Printed): Rec			ceived by (Signature):		
OTS!	1-3 06/06/22 1700 D/S J. Borbely Leave Blank Reason for Change: Evidence						•	D4 Evide				riderice					
the state of Parish Parish Delegand by (Drinted):							(Printed):	1	Released by (Signature): Received by			d by (Printed): Received by (Signature):					······································
VIOTSILO	1	Leave Blank				Reason for 0	Change:				· · · ·	·	<u> </u>				
H	+	Officer Repor	ting - Printe	d		Ī	Officer Reporti	ag - Signatur	ė			ID Number	Unit	- T	Date	•	
A D RAIN	<u> </u>	Borbely, Jo		ed (if An	olicabie)		Officer Review	Officer Reviewing - Signature (if Applicable)				9061 ID Number				3/2022	
Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable)							Oπ GN (CAIGA							2410			